
Page 1 of 2 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

AND 
PINELLAS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

GRANT AGREEMENT NO. S22-23-01-45 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

This Amendment No. 1 (Amendment) to Grant Agreement No. S22-23-01-45 ("Grant 
Agreement") is entered into by and between the State of Florida, Department of 
Management Services (Department), and the Pinellas County Board of County 
Commissioners (Grantee), collectively referred to herein as the "Parties." 

WHEREAS, on January 24, 2024, Grantee was awarded reduction of $977.15 by the 
Emergency Communications Board for E911 State Grant Agreement No.S22-23-01-45;  

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Grant Agreement to reflect the correct grant 
award amount to $337,544.75; 

WHEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the Parties agree 
to the following: 

1. The correct award amount of the Grant Agreement is $337,544.75.

2. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly authorized to do
so and to bind the respective party.

3. This Amendment is hereby made a part of the Grant Agreement. All other terms and
conditions of the Grant Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. This
Amendment sets forth the entire understanding between the Parties with regard to
the subject matter hereof.

4. The effective date of this Amendment is the date on which the Board approved
Grantee’s Award, as identified above.

- ,... 
I 

-



Page 2 of 2 
 

 

 

 

 SO AGREED by the Parties' authorized representatives on the dates noted below: 
 
 
 
Grantor: 
 
State of Florida 
Department of Management Services 

Grantee:  
 
Authorized County Official/ Pinellas 
County, Florida. 

 
 
By: _____________________________ 
 

 
 
By: _____________________________ 

Name:  
 

Name: 
  

Title: Secretary/Dept of Management 
Services    

Title:    
  

Date:       Date:    
 
 
 
 
 
 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 
 

-
-

Barry Burton

County Administrator

aty106381
AATF




