
OMB Granicus Review 
 

 

Granicus Title Correction to State Grant Award Amount 

GRANICUS ID# 24-0132D Reference# Amendment No. 1 
to Agreement No. 
S22-23-01-45 

Date: 2/26/2024 

 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Contract 

CIP  Grant X Other   Revenue  Project  
 

Contract information: 

New Contract (Y/N)  N 
Original Contract 
Amount 

$338,521.90 

Fund(s) 1025 Amount of Change       - $977.15 

Cost Center(s) 343110 Contract Amount $337,544.75 

Program(s) 1823 Amount Available  

Account(s) 
Revenue: 100200 
Expense: various 

Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Yes   
 

Fiscal Year(s) FY24 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

 

County Administrator approval is requested for Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement to receive 
E911 trust fund monies from the State of Florida for Pinellas County’s E911 training room 
redesign.  The amendment reduces the award amount of $338,521.90 by $977.15 to reflect 
the new amount of $337,544.75. 
 
Funding for this agreement is included in the current-year budget of Safety and Emergency 
Services in the E911 Communications Fund. 
 
 
 

 

Analyst:  Veronica Ettel      Ok to Sign:   

 


